111 MIDFIRST BANK'

REACH CHARTER SCHOOL
940 FILLMORE ST
DENVER CO 80206

Last Statement: February 28, 2017
This Statement: March 31, 2017
Number of Items: 30

Paae 1

Low Balance: $20,294.66 Beginning Balance: $104,736.45
Average Balance: $89,369.40 Ending Balance: $20,302.07
Interest Paid This Statement: $7.41 Total No. of Additions: 10
Interest Paid Year to Date: $33.05 Total No. of Subtractions: 39
Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance | Number Date Amount
02-28 Beginning balance $104,736.45(1477 03-06 45.00
03-01 #ACH W/D -9,350.05 95,386.40/1478 03-03 43.98
Colorado PERA CONT DEPOS 1479 03-02 1,092.80
170301 1480 03-07 253.92
03-02 #ACH Deposit 615.59 96,001.99(1481 03-02 1,376.00
Square Inc 170302P2 1482 03-14 45.88
170302 1202197626336 1483 03-03 7,285.75
03-02 Check 1479 -1,092.80 94,909.19(1484 03-13 201.33
03-02 Check 1481 -1,376.00 93,533.19(1485 03-20 55.93
03-03 Deposit 3,280.00 96,813.19/1486 03-13 22.95
03-03 Check 1478 -43.98 96,769.21(1488 *  03-21 250.00
03-03 Check 1483 -7,285.75 89,483.46(1489 03-14 3,750.00
03-06 #Pin Debit Purchase -49.42 89,434.04(1490 03-20 390.00
POS PURCHASE TERMINAL 11001314 1491 03-17 47.00
KING SOOPERS LOUISVILL CO 1492 03-20 335.00
03-05-17 10:07 PM XXXXXXXAXXKXX4154 1493 03-27 2,071.87
03-06 Check 1477 -45.00 89,389.04(1494 03-14 325.72

03-07 #ACH Deposit 257.83
Square Inc 170307P2

89.646.87| 1495 03-16 4,390.60

1496 03-10 15,000.00

170307 L202198927180 1502 * 03-28 651.44
03-07 Check 1480 -253.92 89,392.95| 1503 03-28 1,092.80
03-08 #ACH Deposit 295.49 89,688.44| 1504 03-24 688.00
Square Inc 170308P2 1520 % 03-28 195.93
170308 L202199253850 1521 03-27 1,154.82
03-10 Check 1496 -15,000.00 74,688.44|1522 03-27 365.73
03-10 #ACH W/D -354.49 74,333.95(1523 03-31 10,000.00

ANTHEM BLUE 1040 CORP PYMT
170310 FLOO591114

* Skip in check sequence

03-10 #Pin Debit Purchase
POS PURCHASE TERMINAL 11002912
KING SOOPERS DENVER CO
03-10-17 11:45 AM XXXXXXXXXXXX4154

-42.58 74,291.37

(1]



111 MIDFIRST BANK'

REACH CHARTER SCHOOL

Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance
03-13 Deposit 30,717.00 105,008.37
03-13 #ACH Deposit 70.40 105,078.77
JPMORGAN DIRECT DIRECTDEP
170313
03-13 Check 1484 -201.33 104,877.44
03-13 Check 1486 -22.95 104,854.49
03-14 Check 1482 -45.88 104,808.61
03-14 Check 1489 -3,750.00 101,058.61
03-14 Check 1494 -325.72 100,732.89
03-15 #Signature POS Prchs -89.74 100,643.15
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 469216
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN COM WA
03-15-17 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
03-15 #ACH W/D -205.08 100,438.07
HARLAND CLARKE CHK ORDER
170315
03-16 #Signature POS Prchs -59.33 100,378.74
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 469216
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN COM WA
03-15-17 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
03-16 Check 1495 -4,390.60 95,988.14
03-17 #ACH Deposit 1,106.12 97,094.26
DENVER PUBLIC SC AP PAYMENT
170317 DPS - 7487
03-17 Deposit 1,014.00 98,108.26
03-17 #Pin Debit Purchase -29.99 98,078.27
POS PURCHASE TERMINAL 11002915
KING SOOPERS DENVER CO
03-17-17 11:46 AM XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
03-17 Check 1491 -47.00 98,031.27
03-20 #Signature POS Prchs -286.60 97,744.67
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 444574
OFFICE DEPOT 1080 800 463 3 CO
03-17-17 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
03-20 #Signature POS Prchs -9.53 97,735.14
MERCHANT PURCHASE TERMINAL 444574
OFFICE DEPOT 1080 800 463 3 CO
03-17-17 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154
03-20 Check 1485 -55.93 97,679.21
03-20 Check 1490 -390.00 97,289.21
03-20 Check 1492 -335.00 96,954.21
03-21  Check 1488 -250.00 96,704.21
03-24 Deposit 6,087.23 102,791.44
03-24 Check 1504 -688.00 102,103.44
03-27 #ACH Deposit 70.40 102,173.84
JPMORGAN DIRECT DIRECTDEP
170327
03-27 Check 1493 -2,071.87 100,101.97
03-27 Check 1521 -1,154.82 98,947.15
03-27 Check 1522 -365.73 98,581.42
03-28 Check 1502 -651.44 97,929.98




[l MIDFIRST BANK’ REACH CHARTER Shage 3

Date  Description Additions Subtractions Balance
03-28 Check 1503 -1,092.80 96,837.18
03-28 Check 1520 -195.93 96,641.25
03-30 #ACH W/D -54,940.36 41,700.89

10785 REACH CHAR DIR DEP
170330 10785

03-30 #ACH W/D -11,295.71 30,405.18
PAYLOCITY CORPOR TAX COL
170330
03-31 Check 1523 -10,000.00 20,405.18
03-31 #ACH W/D -110.52 20,294.66

10785 REACH CHAR BILLING
170331 10785

03-31 #Interest Credit 7.41 20,302.07
[03-31 Ending totals 43,521.47 -127,955.85 $20,302.07
Annual percentage yield earned 0.10%
Interest-bearing days 31
Average balance for APY $87,329.49

Interest earned $7.41



